

603 14.10.2025
Court
No.06 CP

CRR No. 4492 of 2025

Asheesh Mathur
Vs.
Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

Mr. Dhruv Dhukla
Mr. Rishab Sardana

...for the petitioner.

1. Heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. It appears that there are some merits in the revisional application.
3. Accordingly I admit the revisional application.
4. Issue notice upon the opposite party.
5. Requisite at once.
6. There shall be stay of all further proceedings in Complaint Case No. CS/68576/2025, pending before the Court of the learned Judicial Magistrate, 8th Court, Calcutta, for one month from this date or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)