

03.12.2025

Sl. No.428.

D/L.

Mithun.

Ct.No.29.

IA No: CRAN 1 of 2025

in

CRR/4492/2025

Asheesh Mathur

Vs.

Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

Ms. Priyanka Sarkar,

Mr. D. Shukla,

Mr. Rishab S.

...for the petitioner

In re: CRAN 1 of 2025

Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Opposite party is not represented.

Having heard learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, let the interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of 12 weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 1 of 2025 stands disposed of accordingly.

CRR 4492 of 2025

Let the matter be listed under the heading "Contested Application" in the Monthly List of February, 2026.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)