

25.02.2026

Sl. No.252.

D/L.

Mithun.

Ct.No.29.

CRR 4492 of 2025

Asheesh Mathur

Vs.

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

Mr. Dhruv Shukla,
Mr. Rishab Sardana,
Ms. Priyanka Sarkar

...for the petitioner

On the prayer of the petitioner, let the matter be listed on 18th March, 2026 under the same heading within first ten items of the days list.

Interim order which is still in force is extended till 31st March, 2026.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)